

Lions Club International Foundation (LCIF) Recognizes Kendall Capital President receives humanitarian service award

Rockville, MD – June 17, 2016 – Award-winning Maryland-based financial services firm, Kendall Capital Management, today announced that Kendall Capital president and founder, Clark Kendall, was awarded the Melvin Jones Fellowship award at the Olney Lions Club meeting on Thursday, June 16. Kendall received the award in recognition of his 25 years of service and dedication to humanitarian efforts with the Olney, MD chapter of LCIF.

Upon receiving the award, Kendall said, "I am honored to be recognized by my fellow Olney Lions members and be included in a group of men and women that have selflessly given their time, talent, skills, gifts and money to others in our community. It is my belief that business professionals should find meaningful ways to give to their community and share in their success."

The Melvin Jones Fellowship award is given in honor of LCIF's founder, Melvin Jones, who grew the fellowship program within LCIF to meet humanitarian needs in communities not just in the United States but worldwide. Contributions to the fellowship program through LCIF help to restore the visions of individuals or grow the Lions Quest program. Lions Quest provides drug prevention services to youth in communities domestically and abroad.

About Kendall Capital Management

Established in 2005, Kendall Capital Management (KCM) is an independently registered investment services firm located in Rockville, Maryland. KCM was founded by CEO Clark Kendall, who has over 29 years of financial knowledge and experience. KCM employs certified CFAs, AEPs and CFPs, and offers unbiased, fee-only wealth management planning to a clientele from a variety of sectors, including non-profit organizations, corporate pension funds and high net worth families and individuals in Montgomery County, Maryland. The company's financial planning team serves a variety of sectors in Montgomery County, Maryland with a focus on: non-profit organizations, corporate pension funds, and high net worth families and individuals. KCM is committed to understanding the financial goals and needs of our clients, and helping them attain these goals. To learn more about KCM, visit <u>www.kendallcapital.com</u>. Also, follow Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/pages/Kendall-KCM on Capital/172208776442) (https://twitter.com/kendallcapital and Twitter @KendallCapital).